DOC # 0211673

02/20/2008

02:13 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
KENNETH CASPER

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

ee: **\$41.00** Page 1 of 3 PTT: Recorded By: FES

Book- 0469 Page- 0337

0211673

APN# 003-301-17 et al

Recording Requested by:

Name Kenneth Casper

Address 812 7th St. So.

City/State/Zip Nampa, ID 83651

WARRANTY DEED

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or printed.

WARRANTY DEED

For Value Received the sum of Ten Dollars

MARK D. HAZEN and SUSAN JANE HAZEN, 2621 Tuolomne Dr., Chico, CA 95973-7665 the grantors, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

KENNETH CASPER and LOIS CASPER, 812 7th St. So., Nampa, ID 83651

the grantee , the following described premises, to-wit:

The following tracts of land in Eureka Coumty, State of Nevada: Lots 29 and 30, El Cortez Subdivision Unit #1, T29 N R48E, M.D.B. & M. (2 lots), APN 3-302-09

WiNEISWI, Sec. 9, T30N, R48E, M.D.B. & M., 20 Acres more or less APN 05-710-18

SE4SW4, Sec. 27, T31N, R48E, M.D.B. & M. (40 Acres) APN 5-020-21

E2SE4NW4; E2NE4SW4, Sec. 9, T30N, R48E (40 Acres) APN 5-710-16

Lot 6, El Cortez Subdivision #1, T29N, R48E, M.D.B. & M. (1 lot) APN 3-301-17

NW4NW4, Sec. 9, T30N, R48E, M.D.B. & M. (40 Acres) APN 5-710-26

N2SW4SE4; SE4SW4SE4, T30N, R49E, Sec. 5, M.D.B. & M. (30 Acres) APN 5-260-56

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee his and her heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantors do hereby covenant to and with the said Grantees, that the y are the owners in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all incumbrances

and that they will warrant and defend the sa	ame from all lawful claims whatsoever.
Date Of Start	
Supan Jane Hazen	
STATE OF CA, COUNTY OF BUTTE 2008 On this 7 1th day of 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100	STATE OF NV, COUNTY OF EUREKA I hereby certify that this instrument was filed for record at the request of
Susundane Hazen	at minutes past o'clock m., this day of , 19 , in my office, and duly recorded in Book

subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to executed the same. scentached tox not zou do Notary Public

who

	Ex-Officio Recorder	
Ву		
Fees \$		Deputy.
Mail to:		

Warranty Deed 201-A

Residing at

known to me to be the person

Comm. Expires OQ 2X0X

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California Butte County of On 01 27 08 before me, Tawara Trats, Notany Hubby (here insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared May who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. TAMARA TEATS WITNESS my hand and official seal. OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA BUTTE COUNTY COMM. EXP. SEPT. 28, 2008 Signature \

(Seal)

DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-211673

02/20/2008 02:13 PM
Official Record

,	Fo
(A	Recording requested By
1. Assessor Parcel Number (5) a) 003-301-17 1 005-340-56	Oc KENNETH CASPER
a) (03-301-17 005-260-56 b) 603-362-69 005-710-18	Da Eureka County - NV
0005-710-26 605-710-16	No Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
0)005-020-21	___
	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$41 00 Recorded By: FES RPTT
2. Type of Property:	Book- 0469 Page- 0337
	-
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	~
e) Apt. Bldg. f) CommiVin g) Agricultural h) Mobile Ho	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Ho	me
٠	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	y) \$.
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 4
(Ca) Poporty Transfer Park Basis	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090; Secti	on:
	k t T
	\/ /
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is cor belief, and can be supported by documentation if calle provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% or	d upon to substantiate the information claimed exemption, or other determination
Dummark to NIDS 275 020, the Buyer and Seller sha	all he jointly and accomily jighte for any
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha	The state of the s
additional amount owed. Signature Hanneth Cosper	Capacity Breyer Capacity
	Capacity DRAMA
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION I	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	int Name: KENNETH CASPEP
Address: Ad	Idress: 812 7H St So
City:	ty: Dampe
State: Zip: St	ate: <u>TO Zip: 83651</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
Print Name:	Escrow#
Address:	
City: State:	Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)